## Illinois High School Association CONTRACT FOR INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC CONTEST PLEASE RETURN WITHIN 10 DAYS

The contract is drawn under the supervision of the Illinois High School Association and must be used in arranging contests between member schools. This contract is made and subscribed to by the principals and directors of Sycamore High School And Middle School and the school(s) named below for the contents listed.

**NOTE:** This contract will be null and void if not signed and returned in 10 days.

Sycamore High School And Middle School, 427 Spartan Trail, Sycamore, IL 60178
Phone: 815-899-8151, Fax: 815-899-8150, ccarrick@syc427.org

Mailing Date: 10/05/2023

Organization	Participant	Date	Time	Facility	Fee
Softball G V vs McHenry	McHenry	04/20/2024	10:00 AM	Sycamore HS Softball Complex-South Field	0.
Softball G JV vs McHenry	McHenry	04/20/2024	10:00 AM	Sycamore HS Softball Complex-North Field	0.
Softball G V vs McHenry	McHenry	04/20/2024	12:00 PM	Sycamore HS Softball Complex-South Field	0.
Softball G JV vs McHenry	McHenry	04/20/2024	12:00 PM	Sycamore HS Softball Complex-North Field	0.

## **Participants:**

McHenry

The by-laws of the Illinois High School Association are a part of this contract. The suspensions or termination of its membership in the IHSA by either of the contracting parties shall render this contract null and void

Tim Carlson	Chauncey Carrick		
Principal/Official Representative	Athletic Director/Official Representative		
McHenry  Jeff Prickett	Chris Madson		
Principal/Official Representative	Athletic Director/Official Representative		